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December 2, 2011

DEER LAKE MOBILE PARK INC Re: GEAUGA COUNTY
12530 KINSMAN RD LOT 28 DEER LAKE MOBILE PARK
BURTON, OH 44021 Community Water System

PWS ID: OH2800612
STU ID: 2854269

DELINQUENCY NOTICE - ACTION REQUIRED |

Subject: Failure to Monitor Drinking Water

DEER LAKE MOBILE PARK is in violation of Ohio Administrative Code Rule 3745-81-26 for failing
to monitor your drinking water during the June 1, 2011 to October 31, 2011 monitoring period
and/or report results for the following contaminants: GROSS ALPHA AND RADIUM 228.

DEER LAKE MOBILE PARK must promptly take the following actions.

A. If sample was taken during this monitoring period,
a. Call your laboratory and have them submit the results to Ohio EPA.
b. Contact this office at (614) 644-2752 to consult with us on this issue.
- OR-
B. If sample was not taken during or after this monitoring period,
a. Immediately take a sample of your drinking water from the first tap following treatment.
b. Submit the sample for analysis to a certified laboratory on the enclosed list.
- OR-
C. If sample was taken after this monitoring period, contact this office at (614) 644-2752.

Your prompt attention to this matter is appreciated. Continued failure to sample during your scheduled
time period may lead to enforcement which may include penalties. If you have questions, please call me
at (614) 644-2752.

Sincerely,
Wendy Sheeran

Division of Drinking and Ground Waters

Enclosure: Laboratory List
cc:  Superintendent/Manager; DDAGW-NEDO file; DDAGW-CO file
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